JK-8995

BEEA
PARTS BOOK

New JACK Sewing
Machine

2013 £ 4 AR
Revised edition in April, 2013

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



—, PR HR. A Machine frame & Miscellaneous cover components

From the library of: Superior éoewing Machine & Supply LLC



—., Pl ER. A Machine frame & Miscellaneous cover components
— — = — —
Re}f?jl\?o Paﬁjl\?o Ref/ifl:;o i i Description i&;‘;ﬁ
1 300249 236-00505 Yo A Thread take—up lever cover 1
2 101511001 [SS-4120915-SP  |#2%]SM3/16” X 28 L=9 Screw SM3/16”X28 L=9 1
3 101511001 [SS-4120915-SP  |#2%SM3/16” X 28 L=9 Screw SM3/16”X28 L=9 7
4 11412002 {236-00208 JE EH M Slide plate 1
5 101511001 [SS-4120915-SP  |#2%]SM3/16” X 28 L=9 Screw SM3/16”X28 L=9 1
6 11412051 [135-30001 755 Upper shaft front metal oil wi 1
7 11422003 [TA-1470704-RO | L2 Rubber plug 1
8 10122013 [B1405-012-000 |4H4F FatEFL % Rubber plug 1
9 10122005 [TA-0850604-R0O | PhEREAT f 0B FL 2 Rubber plug 2
10 10122004  |TA-1250705-R0 | & 4T ih fng 7L 28 Rubber plug 1
11 101511001 [SS-4120915-SP_ |484/SM3/16” X 28 1L=9 Screw SM3/16” X 28 L=9 1
12 11401054 [236-00604 Myl (kD Pulley cover 1
11401055 e GRS Pulley cover 1
13 114530001 [SL-6052592-TN |12 (A7) Bolt 4
14 11437002 [CM-3002000-01 | & M5l Attention seal 1
15 11437003 kR (16) Lable (16) 1
16 1011500200{229-01250 HEMUZAAE Slide plate asm 1
17 10115002 [229-01201 HERR Slide plate 1
18 10127009 [229-01300 HERE Slide plate spring 1
19 101811019 [SS-6060210-SP |k #4841 SM3/32” X 56 1=1. 9 |Screw SM2/32”X56 L=1.9 2
20 104517002 [S5-2110920-TP |4k 24T Gt 1) Screw 2
21 10115001 [B119-012-10B  |&H#K Throat plate 1
22 114511006 [SS-7110540-SP | 351 88 psiZ 4] Screw 2
23 11412040 [229-02605 5055 e Ruler stop seat 1
24 101515006 [SS-8150710-TP  |seskaei@s Screw 1
25 10113004 [236-26104 T L4 Arm thread guide A 1
26 101511007 [SS-6110610-TP  |#REJSM11/64” X 40 1=6 Screw SM11/64” <40 L=6 1
27 11237003 [CM-3002001-01 | H4rid Safety laber 1
28 11437001 (B Plate 1
29 101511001 [SS-4120915-SP _ |JB%ISM3/16” X 28 L=9 Screw SM3/16”X28 L=9 3
30 11401001 [236-00307 AR Face plate 1
31 11422001 |236-00406 THI AR 2 Face plate packing 1
32 10122003 |TA-1250406-R0 | H 208 7L 28 Rubber plug 2
33 11413013 [229-20607 Jr 4Rl Arm_thread guide B 1
34 101511007 [SS-6110610-TP |#REJSM11/64” X 40 1.=6 Screw SM11/64”X40 L=6 1
35 101511026 [SS-4120915-SP__ |iZ%)SM15/64” X 28 1=9 Screw SM15/64” X 28 L=9 2
36 11412004 {236-00703 SCIEMR Bed stud A 1
37 101811001 [SS-4120915-SP_ |#247SM3/16” X 28 L=9 Screw SM3/16” X 28 1=9 1
38 11412006 [B3538-112-000 |®& [E#H 0il return tube holder 1
40 11402033 S Leak gas valve 1
41 101511026 [SS-4120915-SP | #Z4)SM15/64” X 28 1=9 Screw SM15/64”X28 1=9 2
42 11412005 [236-00802 JE SR Bed stud B 1
43 11422051 [TA-1250705-RO |45 Kz % Rubber plug 1

From the library of: Superior élewing Machine & Supply LLC




—, PR HR. A Machine frame & Miscellaneous cover components

From the library of: Superior ézewing Machine & Supply LLC



—., Pl ER. A Machine frame & Miscellaneous cover components
] 5 SEMNT PR Description HE
Ref. No PartNo Ref. Part No Amt
45 1141300400[229-45455 NJE LR G Thread tension asm, No. 1 1
46 11212003  [229-45604 NG (R AR Thread tension guide 1
47 112530001 [229-45406 INTJE 2R AR NRE] Thread tension post 1
48 11212004 [229-45802 INFELR R Thread tension disk 2
49 11227001 [229-45505 NSRBI Thread tension spring 1
50 112516001 [229-45703 /NI ERIE Y Thread tension nut 1
51 10126003 |110-18306 ek i) Tension release supporting pin 1
52 10128001 |110-19007 PALREI I Y Washer plate 1
53 10127003 110-18405 WA et | B B Tension release pin spring 1
54 400507 236-26054 LR AR A Thread tension asm. 1
55 10126002 |B3118-552-F00 |FAZR4) Thread release pin 1
56 101515005 [SS-8090670-SP | 2L 42%] K H 24| Screw 1
57 480003 229-45307 PR L T 2 Thread tension post base 1
58 10127001 [229-21605 Phak s Takrup spring 1
59 101530002 [229-21209 Je LRNRET Thread tension post 1
60 480001 229-21506 S 28 W Thread tension disk 2
61 10112006  [229-21803 NN Disk stopper 1
02 10127020 ]229-21704 e e 3% Tension spring 1
63 10112007 |229-21407 S B sR Tension disk stopper 1
64 101516052 [236-26005 e 28 02 R Tension nut 1
65 1143002300{236-38059 LT R Safety swith asm. 1
66 11412008 [239-38406 Z TR FEMR Safety swith plate 1
67 11412007 [236-38000 TARTF R Safety swith base 1
68 11427002 [239-38208 BT R Safety swith spring 1
69 11427001  [236-38109 Z T KRR Safety switch asm. 1
70 114520001 [236-38307 LT RAAIRE] Screw 1
71 501067 SM-4021201-SC | #B%/M2 X 12 Screw M2X12 2
72 11430023 TEFR Safety swith 1
73 11230008 [236-38554 s Safety swith cord asm. 1
74 11436001  [HK-0346100-40 |4%3k Housing 1
75 11211005  [EA-9500-B01-00 |JE Je4Lats Cable band 1
76 101811025 [SS-4110715-SP | WREJSM11/64” X 40 1.=7 Screw SM11/64”X40 L=7 1

From the library of: Superior égewing Machine & Supply LLC




=, BL5LkA4H4 Bobbin winder components

[ I |

o= B0

r
|
|
!
|
I
|
|
I
{
|
|

1

T

From the library of: Superior éﬁewing Machine & Supply LLC



=, BL5ZkHM4 Bobbin winder components

] 5 SEMNT " o e
Ref.No. | PartNo. | Ref. Part No S Description Ant
1 1143103800{236-36061 Gek Ay A (1K) Bobbin winder asm. 1
2 1141300200|236-36657 JEA S 2R B8 Bobbin thread tension asm. 1
3 11411004 [110-72402 S BB Thread tension nut 1
4 11427006 [D7133-555-B00  |/h3R &% Connecting rod spring 1
5 11413003 [B3126-012-000 |J4EM Thread tension disk 2
6 1143100300]141-13450 L2 LRI A A Bobbin thread tension rod asm. 1
7 114516001 |NS-6110530-SP  |UBEFSM11/64” X 40 Nut SM11/64” X 40 1
8 101511026 [SS-4150915-SP | % 235 ig4) Screw 1
9 11412011  |137-06700 i ER AR Thread guide plate 1
10 114511015 [SS-6090520-SP |4k ) i24) Screw 2
11 11419001 ]105-02300 F12 7] Thred cutter 1
12 114511003 |SS-6121030-SN  |#B4%/SM3/16” X 28 L=10 Screw SM3/16”X28 L=10 3

From the library of: Superior §5ewing Machine & Supply LLC




E&hi, 414414 Main & Needle bar components

—_—
—_—
—_—N

36

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=. k&, #+F4HH Main & Needle bar components

] 5 SEMNT PR Description HE
Ref. No PartNo Ref. Part No Amt

1 1143800100{236-22400 PREBH Thread take—up asm. 1
2 11426001  [SS-6151920-TP | k&R 4T 45 Thread take—up crank shaft 1
3 101815010 [228-91204 I2%ISM15/64” X 28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64” X 28 1=10.5 1
4 11411005 |SB-3070002-00 | %l s A& 4% bl Bearing support 2
5 B08003 A AIKKT X 10 X 10 Bearing 2
6 11438004 RN IEFT Thread take—up lever crand rod 1
7 114511008 Eetic LX) Screw 2
8 11408002 bl Thrust collar asm. 1
9 B01013 HhsK605 Bearing 605 1
10 B01014 Tl K608 Bearing 608 2
11 11438003 2L AT Thread take-up lever 1
12 11402007 Hh2E A Needle bar crand 1
13 1143800200 S FFEAT 4R Needle bar crand rod asm 1
14 114530004 HR2R A7 RS Screw (left twist) 1
15 11404005 [229-06408 A AT Needle rod holder 1
16 11403006 |236-08003 A EE Needle bar metal, upper 1
17 101511005 [SS-6090620-TP |4t FF itk nBsT Screw SM9/64”X 40 L=6 1
18 11403007 [236-08102 HETE Needle bar metal, lower 1
19 11413004  [236-26203 HH T B8R Needle bar metal, lower thread guidf 1
20 11409001 [B1414-555-000 |4HAFiEEEkEE Slide block 1
21 11402034 {110-35003 AT Needle bar 1
22 104511006 [SS-7080510-TP | r4Hi84T Gt 1) Screw 1
23 10113002 {110-05303 EF 2R Needle bar thread guide 1
24 10117001 [MDB-100B1400 | WLAFDBX 1414 Needle DBX 1#14 1
25 1143500200 F i Hand wheel asm. 1
30 S10009 SM-8060812-TP | IZ4IM6 X 8 Screw M6X8 2
34 11211005 [EA-9500B01-00 |8 wHLaf Cable band 2
35 1143300700{M6001-471-AA0 | A IR HL (BEZE T HD Motor A asm. 1
35 1143301400 IR L (A 1
36 114830001 [SL-6052592-TN | A/ A2k Bolt 4
37 11433002 [M6801-471-0A0 | [FI3 28 Sync asm. 1
38 S01010 SL-4040881-SC | #REIM4 X8 Screw M4X8§ 2
39 1140400200]236-04168 SHAT MR B A Cornter weight asm. 1
40 101815004 [SS-8681650-TP | &1 I #H il & [F0R4] Screw 1
41 101515007 [SS-8660810-TP | JE4T 5 4HZ4] Screw 2
42 11404003 [236-04119 A HT A Cornter weight 1
43 101511003 [SS-7681650-TP  |4t-#F vy & i 8251 Screw 1
44 B10001 SB-1200009-00 | #li/&k62047 Bearing 1
45 11403002  [236-04200 TR ERE Bearing support 2
46 S10009 SM-8060812-TP  |IZ4IM6X 8 Screw M6X8 4
47 11435008 |236-36400 ZR2L PR IRTN A Bobbin winder driving wheel 1
48 113514002 [SS-7110551-SP | W24 SM11/64” X 40 L=4 Screw SM11/64”X40 1L=4 2
49 B01003 SB-1200008-00 | %Ak 63047 Bearing 1

From the library of: Superior gewing Machine & Supply LLC




E&hi, 414414 Main & Needle bar components

—_—
—_—
—_—N

38

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=. k&, #+F4HH Main & Needle bar components

] 5 SEMNT PR Description HE
Ref. No PartNo Ref. Part No Amt
50 1143500400{236-07054 A A Sprocket upper 1
51 $10009 SM-8060812-TP | #24IM6 X8 Screw M6X8 2
52 11403003 |236-04309 el 28 Coupling 2
53 $10038 SM-8060812-TP | MR4IM6X 16 Screw M6X$§ 4
54 11435007 [236-07302 ki Timing belt 1
55 11402004  |236-04002 Eel Main shaft 1
56 11422004 PRI 1

From the library of: Superior égewing Machine & Supply LLC




V. ¥EMEALELY Hand lifter & Tension release components

10

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VO, HBEBEAALHEY Hand lifter & Tension release components

] 5 SEMNT PR Description HE
Ref. No PartNo Ref. Part No Amt
1 10111028 [110-71800 R Hand lifter 1
2 101511010 [B1521-555-000 | /% 3R T4 Screw 1
10128002 IR AR B 1
3 001004 RO-0371801-00 [ MR FHIOM 14X 1. 8 Rubber ring 1
4 1041000200[229-08552 LR R T A o B A Hand lifter cam asm. 1
5 101520001 [110-06509 HAL AT L0 Link shaft 2
10128016 IR LA B ] () 1
6 1140500300{236-09357 BRI Lifting lever connect rod asm. 1
7 H05006 RE-0500000-K0  |4%k4l5 E-ring 1
8 11405004 [236-09308 s AN IEDA 3 Lifting lever connect rod 1
9 S05011 SM=6040602-TP _ |#Z4TM4 X 6 Screw M4X6 1
10 1140500500{236-09456 6 FE BT AT A Lifting lind compl 1
11 11412014 [236-09605 F Plate 1
12 H05006 RE—-0500000-K0 |45 E-ring 1
13 11412017 [229-08008 JE BT R AR Lifting plate 1
14 HO5006 RE-0500000-K0 |44 145 E-ring 2
15 101520004 [110-07101 o R IR Hinge screw 1
16 11405006 [236-09704 5 s BHLS AT AT Lifting lever link 1
17 101520003 [SD-0720331-SP |G ATATE A 084 ) Hinge screw 1
18 11405007  [236-09803 EH Connecting rod 1
19 11411007 [236-09902 EEH S AR Connecting rod guide 1
21 101511001 [S5-4120915-SP | & &t IZES Screw SM3/16” X 28 L=9 1
22 114512001 [236-10801 12E] Screw 1
23 114516005 [NS-6150310-SP  |4&E £} Nut SM15/64” X 28 1
24 11212008 |110-45408 &2 R Wire holder plate 2
25 101511025 [SS-4110715-SP_ |#REJSM11/64” X 40 1=7 Screw SM11/64”X40 L=7 2
26 11512004 [236-26351 FALR TOU A A Thread tension release wire 1
27 101520002 |110-18108 P 2% T ROIE S04 Tenstion release shaft 1
10128015 R AR R B ] () 2
28 H05003 RE-0500000-K0 | 4445 E-ring 3
29 HO5003 RE-0500000-K0 | 4%ksl5 E-ring 2
30 11427009 23626807 A e TR B 15 Tenstion release return spring 1
31 11413006 [236-26906 ARS8 W Wire holder bracket 1
32 101511001 [SS-4120915-SP  |#B5TSM3/16” X 28 L=9 Screw SM3/16”X28 L=9 2
33 114530005 1236-09209 i = 08%] Presser spring regulator 1
34 114816002 11071701 P 48R Nut 1
35 11405008 1236—-10306 P SFAT Presser guide bar 1
36 11427007 {B1505-227-000-A |3 #5 Presser spring 1
37 11404006 |236-10108 SR Presser guide bar bracket 1
38 11412018 [236-10405 SRR Guide bracket plate 1
39 13113001 |236-09100 ZEL% ] Presser bar thread guide 1
40 114511004 [SS-6090620-TP |44 SM11/64” X 40 1=18 Screw SM11/64”X40 [=18 1
42 11403008 [236-09001 EHE Bushing 1
43 11402009  [236-10207 AT Presser bar 1
44 101811009 [SS-7091110-TP |3 g4y Screw 1
45 1141600300|B1524-012—0BA | < B4 4F Presser foot asm. 1

From the library of: Superior élewing Machine & Supply LLC




. ERAYIHY Feed adjust mechanism components

From the library of: Superior ézewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. ERAT AN Feed

adjust mechanism components

75 = % = o e
Re}?jl\?a Paﬁjl\?o. Ref/.ilﬁijlj:]o. # i Description f{ﬁn‘;ﬁ
1 11408007 [CS-111101E-SH | i&Al ik js 14 ] Collar asm. 1
2 101815002 [SS-8660330-SP__ |14l b 37 Jia 4 el 04| Screw 2
3 11403009  [236-13508 ERH T ENE Adjusting base shaft metal 1
4 11402011  [236-13300 3} 10 A Feed adjusting base 1
5 101511005 [SS-6090620-TP__ |924/SM9/64” X 40 1L=6 Screw SM9/64” X 40 L=6 2
6 11402012 [236-13409 IERL R T Feed adjusting pin 1
7 1145830007 {101-20004 MR IR Screw 1
8 114516004 |NS—6110310-SP |42+t Nut 1
9 11404013 [236-13201 EREE Feed adjusting rod 1
10 12921002 [236-3007 HhE Tube 1
11 11427011  [236-14001 IR T R Feed adjusting spring 1
12 11426007  [236-13102 JE AL T A A AR Feed changing shanft arm B pin 1
13 1140401400/236-13953 iz ) AN 2R 4 Feed lever arm asm. 1
14 101511016 [SS-6121410-SP |3k} i ARIEL] Screw 1
15 11427012 [236-14308 ERUTAE R & Feed lever spring 1
16 11403010 [236-13805 ERRTFHE Feed lever shaft metal 1
17 11402013  [236-13706 ERAT AT Feed lever shaft 1
18 301725 236-13607 FElEEHRF Feed lever 1
19 $10009 SM-8060812-TP | 184 M6 X 8 Screw M6X8 2
20 11203001 [111-00500 FiERRFEMNE Reverse feed lever stopper 1
21 112511002 [SS-6121840-SP _ |i&AIR T E L EWRET Screw 1
22 1140400900{236-12450-00 VARl Sl fh AN BB 4 Feed changing shanft arm asm. 1
23 116514005 [SS-8660810-TP _ |#Z%[ Screw 1
24 11408005 [236-12807 {8308 Bl Al IS Al Metal A 1
25 11422005  [236-12609 ERL T Bl 3 Feed changing shaft oil seal 1
26 11408004 |236-12708 6 o A4 ] Thrust collar 1
27 101815002 [SS-8660810-TP__ ikl 14 i8] Screw 2
28 10126010 [110-08802 T RSO A Adjusting link fulecurm shaft A 1
29 101815010 [S5-8151150-TP | JK5550-061502%] Screw 2
30 1140400700{236-12054-00 |7 450 e FiA: Adjusting link asm. 1
31 101S11005 [SS-6090620-TP _ |1Z4TSM9/64” X 40 L=6 Screw SM9/64” X 40 L=6 2
32 11405009 |236-12104 7 B e TR R Adjusting link connecting link 1
33 H05003 RE-0500000-K0 [ }%4}#]5 E-ring 2
34 11426005 [236-12302 T PR A AR B b Adjusting link fulcurm shaft B 1
35 11402010 236-12500 &R R Bl Feed changing shanft 1
36 11404012 [236-13003 {R1Z AL TR 5l ph AT Feed changing shanft arm, B 1
37 101511016 [SS-6121410-SP__ |3k} ANIEL] Screw 1
38 114516005 [NS-6110310-SP | &} Nut 1
39 11408006 [236-12906 BlUEEEETRE Metal B 1
40 11427034 [B1148-555-000 |[iXRIERAO % Spring 1
41 11426022  [110-52701 1- 204 Pin 1
42 10426006 [229-11804 iR AT R AT Feed regulator screw 1
43 10122016 [RO-0922702-00  |i&EALH 025 0T B Rubber ring 1
44 11422007 D2468-555-B00 |45 )7 % 1
45 11411039 [110-71909 EREhEE Feed dial 1
46 101511022 |SS—6121860-SP_ |3k} BR hedluR4] Screw 1
47 11412079 ks 1
48 11427035 ET PR 1

From the library of: Superior égewing Machine & Supply LLC




75 1IEE R SRS Machine frame&miscellaneous cover components

From the library of: Superior éﬁewing Machine & Supply LLC



N~ BB LR IR Bh 4H MMachine frame&miscellaneous cover components

] 5 SEMNT . . e
Ref.No. | PartNo. | Ref. Part No S Description Ant

1 1141000500 A A Feed driving cam asm. 1
2 101511005 [SS-6090620-TP  |#2%]SM9/64” X 40 L=6 Screw SM9/64” X 40 L=6 2
3 11412024 [236-18309 5B OR AN 35 4R Feed reiving cam plate 1
4 11403012 |236-18101 6 AR R B Feed driving cam thrust bush 2
5 B08005 SB-3200006-0A | EHl/KK20 X 24X 17 Bearing 1
6 11404018  [236-18200 R IR A e Feed friving base arm 1
7 11410006 [236-18002 ERIRE Feed driving cam 1
8 11402016 |236-18408 JERL IR E fhCo Bl Feed driving base shaft 1
9 101511025 [SS-7110740-TP _ |#2%ISM11/64” X 40 L=7 Screw SM11/64”X40 L=7 1
10 101515010 [SS-8151150-TP  |#&%S Screw 2
11 11403013 [236-18606 IEE IRE LR K E Bearing support 1
12 101815007 [S5-8660810-TP  |#B%] Screw 2
13 B0O1010 SB-1170004-00 |34 Hl/&6003 Bearing 1
14 1142201000{236-18705 A BhET S 0il seal 1
15 11402017 [236-18507 845 Feed driving shaft 1
16 1142500100{236-20503 R G Gear, large asm 1
17 101515007 [SS-8660810-TP  |B%I'SM1/4” X 40 L=8 Screw SM1/4”X40 L=8 2
18 11410004  [236-16006 IEREAT M Feed rocker cam 1
19 101515010 [SS-8151150-TP  |#&%[ Screw 2
20 B0O8004 B4123-522-00A |¥REIK25 X 29X 10 Needle rollar 1
21 11405010 [236-16105 EREAE AT Needle rocker rod 1
22 11412021 [236-16204 IR PR A A 75 AR Feed rocker cam plate 1
23 101S11005 [SS-6090620-TP  |#Z%[SMI/64” X 40 1=6 Screw SM9/64”X40 L=6 2
24 1142201200{236-18804 A s E 0il seal 1
25 B10003 SB-1200010-00 | &li7K6004ZZN Bearing 1
26 11435009 |236-07203 NGB Lower sprocket 1
27 $10009 SS-8660810-TP  |#2%IME6X 8 Screw M6X8 2
28 11426010 [110-09206 SISO A Walking foot pin 1
29 10409005  |236-16303 e A bR Connecting link, A 2
30 400094 236-16402 IR CEE AN Connecting link ,B 2
31 101511005 [SS-6090620-TP  |#B%1'SM9/64” X 40 L=6 Screw SM9/64” X 40 1=6 1
32 10126011 |110-09107 IR AR Walking foot pin 1
33 11404017 |236-16501 ERF AN R AE Feed rocker arm asm 1
34 101S11016 [SS-6121610-SP  |i%k| BtniZEL) Screw 1
35 101811005 [SS-6090620-TP  |IB%ISMI/64” X 40 L=6 Screw SM9/64” X 40 L=6 1
36 1142200800{228-88002 2R 0il sealasm. 1
37 11402014 [236-16600 IERHN Feed rocker shaft 1
38 H03001 RC-0150001-KP |3 kL&l 251815 Retaining ring 1
39 12508002 [229-04106 IR ALl Main shaft thrust collar 1
40 101815002 [SS-8660810-TP | F&id4stR4) Screw 2
41 11403011 |236-16709 EREIER Feed rocker shaft metal 1

11503001 EREIER (8991) Feed rocker shaft metal (for 8991) 1
42 11407002 |236-16808 YR 9 Feed rocker bhade arm 1

From the library of: Superior éSewing Machine & Supply LLC




75 1IEE R SRS Machine frame&miscellaneous cover components

From the library of: Superior é6ewing Machine & Supply LLC



N~ BB LR IR Bh 4H MMachine frame&miscellaneous cover components

] 5 SEMNT P Description HE
Ref. No PartNo Ref. Part No Amt
44 101511016 [SS—-7121410-TP | 43 JEHE4T Screw 1
45 101511025 [SS-7110740-TP | #24ISM11/64” X 40 L=7 Screw SM11/64”X40 L=7 1
46 11402015 [236-16907 ERHE O R Feed rocker base shaft 1
47 400678 236-17004 i Feed base 1
48 11214001 [B1613-012-100 |3kl Feed dog 1
49 101511018 [SS-4080620-TP |kl 40841 Screw 2
50 11218504 [110-38759 B Bobbin case asm. 1
51 10118003 |B9117-552-A00 k&L Bobbin 1
52 11418003 [228-90404 T8 R EAR Hook asm. 1
53 1142201400{236-20206 T AT A 0il seal 1
54 11403014 |236-20156 B ESTE] Hook driving shaft metal compl 1
54 11503014 M THIETER 1
55 11403016 [228-89851 TRIRTRLRE Bearing support 1
56 11424001 6901 37k Bearing 1
57 113514002 IRE] Screw 1
58 11403015 MR BRI EIE Hook driving shaft metal compl 1
59 11403016 [236-20354 TRIRTRLRE Bearing support 1
60 11424001 6901 Hli7k Bearing 1
61 113514002 [SS-7110551-SP__ | #R4]SM11/64” X 40 1=4.5 Screw SM11/64”X40 L=4.5 2
62 1142201600{236-20404 PES NG 0il seal asm. 1
63 11403018 [228-90008 BERAGEHE Hook shaft rear metal 1
63 11503018 AR RE AT 1
64 11425002  [236-20701 RtA Gear, small 1
65 101815007 |SS-8660810-TP  |IB%I'SM1/4” X 40 L=8 Screw SM1/4”X40 L=8§ 2
66 101830005 [B1808-552-000 | FHIFRMIEE] 0il seal screw 1
67 11423003 T R BR B 0il wick 1
68 11402019 [236-20008 T Hooking driving shaft 1
11502002 &L (8991 Hooking driving shaft (for 8991) 1
69 11412025 [110-38809 JEAR 5E 7 74 Bobbin case holder 1
70 101511011 [SS-6111010-TP | Feds 5E hr syiBk] Screw 1
72 1141000300 ERL A 1
73 11403033 TEIHMHEE 1
74 11403034 T g 1
75 11503038 BHEAEE 1
76 11522001 T 1

From the library of: Superior é7ewing Machine & Supply LLC




+. PILRAH: (8990) Thread trimmer components(8990)

38

18

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+. VILRAHM (8990) Thread trimmer components(8990)

FF

Ref. No |45 PartNo. Re?iﬁé?lo. P A < Description Am%
1 |1141900200 |236-23051 PPN Knife unit 1
2 11419003 236-23002 PAES Knife installing base 1
3 |11419004 113-13103 ST Thread guide for knife 1
4 |112511005 SS-2060210—-SP MRETSM3/32” X 56 L=2.3 Screw SM3/32” X 56 L=2.3 1
5 11219003 D2406-555-DOH e JJ Cornter knife 1
6 |112511006 55-4080620-TP IBETSM1/8” X 44 1=6 Screw SM1/8”X44 1=6 2
7 11219002 110-40052 155 )] Moring knife asm. 1
8 112513001 110-40508 i JJIRET Moring knife hinge screw 1
9 |11426014 110-40409 1EBH4H Pin 1
10 11204001 236-23903 i zh ) AN Forked base for knife 1
11 112520001 SD-0460703-TP WREI4Y D=4.6 L=7 Hinge screw D=4.6 L=7 1
12 |101811011 SS-6111010-TP FEAR RE A7 T HRES Screw 2
13 |11433006 236-24000 GBI Moving knife link 1
14 ]114520002 SD-0600321-SP Liitvd =) Screw 1
15 1141900500 [236-23168 P14k T AT Thread trimmer driving unit 1
16 1141202700 [236-23556 BY 28 IK 5y Jas 20 1 Base plate asm. 1
17 11412029 236-23804 4 Driving arm stopper 1
18 |101S11025 $S-7110740-TP IBEISM11/64” X 40 L=7 Screw SM11/64” X40 L=7 2
19 |112830003 110-42306 PHL AR E M IR BRIRET Screw 1
20 |11405011 236-23705 PHERENT Picker link 1
21 |11427020 110-41704 BB EHE Clutch spring 1
22 1141202500  |236-23358 B RO AR Clutch plate asm. 1
23 |W02004 WP-0621016-SH 186 Wadher 6 1
24 112516004 NS-6150310-SP IZE}E SM15/64” X 28 Nut SM15/64” X 28 1
25  |H05009 RE-0600000-K0 EiREEE T E-ring 2
26 |11427019 110-43700 DR AL Roller return spring B 1
27 1140401900 |236-23150 BY 28 IR 7)) A 4RAE Knife driving arm asm. 1
28 |11430005 236-23200 DI AT IR AT Moving knife link pin 1
29 |112816004 NS-6150810-SP IZHF SM15/64” X 28 Nut  SM15/64” X 28 1
30 |H05013 RE-0400000-K0 pARBERi| E-ring 2
31 11426013 110-41407 R A Roller fulcrum shaft 1
32 11212021 110-40953 e VAR Roller arm asm. 1
33 11427018 110-41506 B 3 Roller return spring 1
34 112811009 $5-7090610-SP 12} SM9/64” X 40 L=6 Screw  SM9/64” X 40 L=6 1
35 11412030 110-41308 TR AL Roller arm asm. 1
36 101811026 $5-4150915-SP B2 EF SM15/64” X 28 L=9 Screw SM15/64” X 28 L=9 2
37 |114520003 SD-0630275-SP R ATIRE] Screw 1
38 |1140100300  |236-24158 BYZR T PR 1 Picker arm asm. 1
39 [11401004 236-24109 FHER 25 b Picker arm 1
40 11412031 236-24257 Lk Thread take—up picker asm. 1
41 |101S11005 $S-6111010-TP IRE] Screw 2
42 ]114820004 SD-0641452-TP A RES Serew 1
43 111210001 110-42850 B 2% 5 Thread trimmer cam asm. 1

From the library of: Superior égewing Machine & Supply LLC




+. PILRAH: (8990) Thread trimmer components(8990)

38

50

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. VIRAHMH (8990) Thread trimmer components (8990)

=) = Yoy B
Re}?fj;o {5 PartNo. Re?iﬁ:?o % Description AE_
45 111208001 110-42959 el Cam collar asm. 1
46 1125815001 |SS-8110520-TP  |#2%] SM11/64” X40 L=4.5 |Screw SM11/64”X40 L=4.5 1
47 |114S30008 |D8233-241-E00 |~ ZE7 % Belt cover support 2
48 |1123000600 |236-24356 BT 2% o ek A Solenoid asm. 1
49 11430007 236-24307 H Rk Solenoid 1
50 11412032 236-24406 B Solenoid base 1
51 11428005  |WP—0450000-SD  |#&[E 4. 5X0.8X0. 5 Wadher 4.5X0.8X0.5 2
52 |NO1001 NH-604000-SN  |#Z£EM4 Nut M4 2
53 111222005 110-43304 AR Solenoid rubber 1
54 |114S16006 [NS-66600410-SH |42 &} Nut 1
55 ]114S16007 |NS-66600430-SP [#ZHESM1/4” X 40 Nut SM1/4” X 40 1
56 |11230005 HK-0346400-0B | H8 2k 44l Pim contact 2
57 ]101S11026  |SS-4150915-SP  [#Z4T SM15/64” X28 L=9 |Screw SM15/64”X28 L=9 2
58 11408009 236-24505 DX Eh % Driving block 1
59 |101S11025 [SS—-7110740-TP [WZ4T Screw 1

From the library of: Superior élewing Machine & Supply LLC



-+, DIgsen
# (8991) Thread trimmer component
s

52
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



QI

. PILRAEM (8991)

Thread trimmer components

g (i) ZEA T P Description Hs:
Ref No PartNo Ref. Part No Amt
1 11230004 RO Housing 14 P 1
2 11230005 2R e Pin contact 1
3 11212025 b 2% 22 3k Ground wrie asm. 1
4 114517001 JIBUEHURE ] Screw 3
5 11512001 AL SR Partiality shank asm. 1
6 113517002 1550 ) [ RE R T Screw 2
7 11319003 B JFRHCHED Motorial knife 1
8 11501001 EEVAES Knife bracket 1
9 113516001 HERy Nut 1
10 113520001 TEFFIRES Screw 2
11 11505001 I Knife shaft connecting rod 1
12 11319001 %E /] Secant knife 1
13 113517001 BREl Screw 1
14 11312003 5 Protect needle patch 1
16 |113511003 BRE Screw 1
17 11504001 IRz AN Thread shear rock patch 1
18 505004 BREL Screw 1
19 11511001 o N IE B Positioning block 1
20 11303003 VIR e Thread shear cam rock arm assy 1
21 113514001 BEE Screw 1
22 [11503005 YRl e A A Short bush 1
23 116514005 BEE Screw 1
24 11510001 ke Thread shear cam 1
25 11402038 PIER I Fe i Thread shear rock arm shaft 1
26 11503004 VIR TE i Thread shear rock arm 1
27 11322002 v Spring cover 1
28 11327002 U Spring 1
29 11527001 L Spring 1
30 1150400200 BY #% IR Zh 4H 4 Thread shear rock arm shaft 1
31 116514003 AT R A B 7 R T Screw 1
32 11324001 A Rool shaft assy 1
33 113516001 WAL} Nut 1
34 11302002 il Thread shear shaft 1
35 HO3006 Pl Retaining ring 1
36 11322003 T e 2 2 Magnetic plug cushion mat 1
37 115520002 Bl 2 E) Plunger arm pin 1
39 115520003 IR IRE] Hinge screw 1
40 114516008 W25} Nut, 2
41 11530002 P B Reverse feed solenoid plunger 1
42 1153000200 BYLR A Bk Magnetic plug 1
43 11512002 VBN Magnetic plug cushion mat 1
42 11512002 VBRI & Magnetic plug cushion mat 1
43 115520003 BIAr R Hinge screw 1

From the library of: Superior égewing Machine & Supply LLC



Administrator
附注
115S20002

Administrator
附注
N01001


-+, DIgsen
# (8991) Thread trimmer component
s

54
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+. VLA MH (8991) Thread trimmer components
75 5 % = . =

Re}f?jl\?o Paﬁjl\?o Ref/ifl:;o i i Description Am‘;£
44 W01009 el Washer 1
45 115516001 JE A} Nut 1
46 101511026 W8] Screw 3
47 504008 IZREl Screw 4
48 11309030 IS TR Pole 2
49 113515002 SE )R IRE] 1
50 12921002 4t Je e E 1

From the library of: Superior §5ewing Machine & Supply LLC




J\. HE4AH 0il lublication components

From the library of: Superior éewing Machine & Supply LLC




I\ EHEAN

0il lublication components

] 5 SEMNT PR Description HE
Ref. No PartNo Ref. Part No Amt
1 11422018 [236-28100 5 e A Gear box packing 1
2 11401005 [236-28001 akiith Gear box cover 1
3 101511016 [SS-6121410-SP ikt dh g4 S Screw SM3/16”X28 L=10 10
4 11411015 [236-29108 T 0il slight window 1
5 11412034 [236-29207 RERGEE T 0il wick support 1
6 114511011 [SS-6090620-TP | 4E A1 s5 184 Screw SM9/64”X 40 L=6 1
7 20523003 |CQ-2000000-01 |k 0il wick 1
8 11429002 |B3529-226-000 |IaluliFs & 0il felt presser 1
9 10423002 [B3528-552-000 | EIyhEL 0il return felt 1
10 001038 OFYRE3.5X2. 4 Rubber ring 1
11 114830015 HE I TR 0il adjusting screw 1
12 10526003 [236-28803 FEgg Plunger 1
13 11427021 [236-28902 b Plunger spring 1
14 114530010 [236-29009 R Screw 1
15 001003 R0-0681901-00 JOAYE Rubber ring 1
16 114530009 [236-29801 T IE S Lubrication connector 2
17 12921006 WE Tube 1
18 12921006 HE Tube 1
19 11436005 [236-29504 R =Ee Distributon 1
20 11421002 |236-30007 HE Tube 1
21 11412055 [236-29306 WERE Pipe stopper A 4
22 101511007 BEE Screw 1
23 11412056 M H AR Tube holder 1
24 1141101100{236-28555 M 0il tank asm. 1
25 10128016 By Washer 1
26 114511007 [SS-6700710-SH |y 5424, Screw SM5/16”X24 L=7 1
27 101511001 [SS-4120915-SP |} & HIEE) Screw SM3/16”X28 L=9 1
28 11412054  [236-29405 WERE Pipe stopper B 3
29 11421006 HE Tube 1
30 11421006 WE Tube 1
31 11436006 |236-29603 it 0il melt 1
32 11431005 AR Floater asm. 1
33 10122019  [R0-1952401-00 |WEOR ksl Rubber ring 1
34 11411014 [236-28704 MR Floater case 1
35 10128015 OFY ] Rubber ring 1
36 114511011 A A SR IET Gear box cover screw 1
37 S04812057 i AR 0il sight window holder 1
38 101511007 BBET Screw 1
39 11411030 biithel 0il sight window 1
40 001003 O 4] Tube 1
41 1015811007 BEL Screw 1
42 11412056 M TRAR Tube holder 1
43 101511018 BRET Screw 1
44 11412058 RN Magnet holder 1
45 11401020 Ttk mangnet 1

From the library of: Superior gewing Machine & Supply LLC




i~ B3fBIE4%4H4F Automatic reverse feed components

L

@ -27

From the library of: Superior §8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



fu. B3hfElEI4&H/4 Automatic reverse feed components

] 5 SEMNT PR Description HE
Ref. No PartNo Ref. Part No Amt

1

2 11412035 [236-31203 {5136 48l il A AR Reverse feed solenoid base 1
3 101511026 [SS-4150915-SP | #24)SM15/64” X 28 L=9 Screw SM15/64” X 28 L=9 2
4 1143000800 H 2 (8152 8 i i gk 2 4 Reverse feed solenoid base asm. 1
5 11430009  [236-31005 SESIEEES SRR RN Reverse feed solenoid 1
6 11430011 [HK-0346400-0B  |#&4t Pim contact 2
7 11430022 [236-31104 A #0838 i g ek o e Reverse feed solenoid plunger 1
8 11222006 [D2468-555-B00 |2 iz £ 14] Rubber plunger 1
9 W02004 WP-1703001-SC | #4116 Washer 1
10 H05014 RE-1200000-K0 | JT 145k E-ring 1
11 11404021 [236-31302 SR Reverse feed arm 1
12 114520006 [SD-0951501-SP | #kEizs) Screw 1
13 114516008 [NS-6110350-SP | IZ&t Nut 2
14 114520005 |113-14408 ] Plunger arm pin 1
15 1143300200[236-31757 H 3 5 BT A Reverse feed switch asm. 1
16 11412036 [236-32003 B35BT 75 L 40 Reverse feed switch base 1
17 11412037 |236-32102 31 R 92 2 5 Rl Reverse feed switch base guide 1
18 11411016 |236-31708 (eSS S5 ae=s il Reverse feed switch cover 1
19 101511025 [SS-7110740-TP  |M#REJSM11/64” X 40 1=7 Screw SM11/64”X40 L=7 1
20 11411017 [236-31807 BIRET R s Reverse feed switch shaft 1
21 11411018 |236-31906 FHE BT bR Reverse feed switch support 1
22 11430013 |236-32250 SRS S Reverse feed cord asm. 1
23 11430014 [HK-03464101-40 |4 % Housing 14P 1
24 11211005 [FA-9500B01-00 | Cable band 1
25 101511001 [SS-4120915-SP  |#B%]'SM3/16” X 28 L=9 Screw SM3/16”X28 1=9 1

i

(—) /NS EEBEEAEM (8990DN-3SS)  (8990DN-4SS)

7= = E] = L HE
Re}f?jl\i Paq'lijl\?o Ref/if}:;o W Description i&n‘;£
26 1143002600 e 2R LB AL Solenoid components 1
27 S10008 BEE] Screw 1
28 11413013 Jriks 1

From the library of: Superior égewing Machine & Supply LLC




+. B3h#kLk4H4H Automatic wiper components

60

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+. B3k Automatic wiper components

] 5 SEMNT PR Description HE
Ref. No PartNo Ref. Part No Amt
1 11211003 [110-72709 EDM Wiper cover 1
2 $04008 SL-4030621-SS  [12%IM3 X 6 Screw M3 X6 1
3 1123001000 FRE& a1 Wiper solenoid asm. 1
4 11230010 [111-10301 LR ek Wiper solenoid 1
5 11408012 [111-11804 BEE Wiper link collar 1
6 11426015 |111-12000 AL Wiper solenoid pin 1
7 11430019  [HW-2003900-00 | Electric wire 1
8 11430020 [HW-5000700-00 |rfi&k Electric wire 1
9 11430018 [HK-0346400-0B | i &&4fi%t Pim contact 2
10 11230011  [HA-0005900-00 |FF3= Power switch 1
11 11222008 [111-10509 ] Wiper rubber B 1
12 1141206200 PR 2R Tk S A A Wiper base asm. 1
13 114520008 [SD-0650321-TP &l 24T Screw D=6.5 H=3.2 1
14 11408010 [111-10707 CAVRSES Wiper hinge screw collar 1
15 11427022 |111-10806 B {rand Wiper spring 1
16 114516009 [NS-6090310-8P | &lifir2g) 4 £+ Nut SM9/64” X 40 1
17 11412036 [111-10608 PRERAE ZNIR Wiper link A L
18 11405012 [236-33209 TRERIEAT Wiper link B 1
19 114520007 [111-11507 HHATIRES Wiper link B,hinge screw 1
20 H05019 RE-0250000-K0 | JF D 4%kl2. 5 E-ring 1
21 11230010 [111-10400 (SN Wiper rubber A 1
22 114516010 [NS-6110310-SP | &lifirh24 ) 48 £F Nut SM11/64” X 40 1
23 11412036  [236-33159 AN S Wiper base 1
24 1140402200|236-33357 e eI RS Wiper shaft asm. 1
25 H05006 RE-0500000-K0 | $4bel5 E-ring 1
26 11413008 [111-11606 Pkl Wiper 1
27 11408011 |111-11309 TR ER 1 | Bradket installing collar 1
28 114511005 [SS-6090540-SP  |4E4)SM9/64” X 40 1=5 Screw SM9/64” X 40 1=5 1
29 $04008 SL-4030641-SE_ [1Z£IM3 X 6 Screw M3 X6 3
30 114530011 SS-4120915-SP__ |#Z4£]SM3/16” X 28 1=9 Screw SM3/16”X28 L=9 2

From the library of: Superior §1ewing Machine & Supply LLC




+—. B3hREHEYS Auto lifter components

From the library of: Superior ézewing Machine & Supply LLC



+—. B3 EHAMS Auto lifter components

] 5 SEMNT P Description HE
Ref. No PartNo Ref. Part No Amt
1 112526012 SCORIBET /NEEE Nut 2
2 11428007 90 Washer 2
3 11230013 B 36 B s A R Magnetic plug asm. 1
4 11226007 T Bk i A Magnetic plugpin 1
5 HO5003 EEl il E-ring 2
6 11203003 A E Sleeve 1
7 11201003 T T il sk Magnetic plug pin tie-in 1
8 505038 Heskigg] Screw 1
9 11204005 K i A Magnetic crank 1
10 S05013 2L Screw 1
11 HO5011 Pl il E-ring 1
12 11202003 H 26 K Automated presser foot shaft 1
13 11228003 BT Washer 1
14 11222016 bES) 0il seal 1
15 11203002 B Sleeve 1
16 11211006 EEEEIN e Wiper cover 1
17 $04022 e Screw 2
18 300253 J5 B IR (B Slide plate 1
19 11228001 SRR RIRET BT Washer 1
20 112811015 SR AR S RIRES Screw 1
21 11212037 AT A Pull rod bracket 1
22 11228002 AT S B Y Pull rod bracket washer 1
23 112516014 FAE S AR I IR Screw 1
24 112516011 B Nut 1
25 112516012 AT IR R Nut 1
26 11204004 H 330 L ih A Crank 1
27 11412053 H 2136 5 R AT Pull rod 1
28 112520008 Eokggdl Screw 1
29 S05004 BEE| Screw 1
30 112520009 5 IR A IRE] Screw 1
31 HO5013 1241 E-ring 1

From the library of: Superior §3ewing Machine & Supply LLC



virgil
备注
1123002000


22240/ Thread stand components

I —

64

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+=. %4 M Thread

stand components

g (i) ZEA T P Description B
Ref No PartNo Ref. Part No Amt
1 20131019 LT TR P AR 2 Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
2 20131002 LA R Spool rest rod (lower) 1
3 20131001 LR F Spool rest rod (upper) 1
4 20131003 25 sk Spool rested joint 1
5 10112040 R 2R AT Thread guide asm. 1
6 10112057 R RAT Thread guide asm. 1
7 S04050 HEE Screw 3
8 10113010 Lk (Oh) Thread guide ring 2
9 20131006 At Spool pin 2
10 [W02027 AR ] Spring washer 2
11 NO1034 N2 £ Nut 2
12 20131007 2R B Spool rest 2
13 120131008 2R AP A 4 Spool vibration stopper 2
14 W01048 S| Washer 2
15 |N02004 WEEF Nut 1
16 S04051 BEE Screw 1
17 [N01034 HR A} Nut 4
18 20131010 2R Rk Spool rest cushion 2
19 10113011 R (N Thread guide ring 2
20 |W01047 Eile| Washer 2
21 10122106 RS 18] Washer 2
22 1013100700 LR B IA Thread Stand Components 1

From the library of: Superior §5ewing Machine & Supply LLC




JEM B EHZEH Under cover & lifter components

—
—_—
. ]

66

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+=. EfRBHBEHAMS Under cover & lifter components

] 5 SEMNT P Description HE
Ref. No PartNo Ref. Part No Amt
1 11401008 |236-39008 JERL Under cover 1
2 10122022 [101-62600 B3k a3 Rubber cushion 4
3 1141204000 R H A Knee lifter asm. 1
4 HO5001 RE-1000000-K0 |4k 10 E-ring 2
5 11404025  [236-39206 JE 46 T i A Connecting rod 1
6 NO1007 NM-6060001-SE |12 £fM6 Nut M6 2
7 114512003 MEEIM6 L=40 Screw M6 L=30 2
8 101512002 2L Screw 1
9 11427023 |236-39503 S Spring 1
10 11402023  [236-39305 FER A (KO Knee press rod (long) 1
11 10112028 [236-34608 PR NT Knee pad upright shaft 1
12 101812004 [SM-9061203-SE  |#B%IM6 1L=12 Screw M6 L=12 1
13 10112030 |229-34301 BTk Knee pad plate support 1
14 10112029 [229-34202 T Knee pad plate 1
15 10122025 |229-34400 PR AT 2R Knee pad plate rubber 1
16 10101009 [229-32404 o R AT |73k Bracket 1
17 10152003 [SM-9062053—-SR  |#E4IM6 =20 Screw M6 1=20 2
18 10122024 [229-34509 FROIR Knee pad plate cover 1

From the library of: Superior §7ewing Machine & Supply LLC



virgil
备注
10122031


+09. 4EH Accessrie part components

ﬁ
|

>
—

| e |
o1

777
| =7\

|

From the library of: Superior §8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



{1l

+1.

MiE2H4E:  Accessrie part components

=]

o = e
Rerf. 1\?0. Pa?ﬂ\;o. Ref/. F/’%aﬁ {\Io # & Description Am?

1 1143100600{236-39750 ML k4 Accessorie bag asm. 1

2 11411023 [236-39701 & R T kneelifter presser rod 1
3 11212001 [229-58300 o #5E Needle thread guide pin 1
4 11431007 [229-32800 Bt 440, Accessorie bag 1
5 10111011 [229-31604 MLk S b Frame support bar 1
6 10131004 [229-33204 W22 ) (UN) Screw driver, small 1
7 10131003 |229-33105 W22 ) () Screw driver, middle 1
8 1011203100]229-58052 WL Sk S T A Tuvver higne asm. 1
9 10122026 [229-26000 LSk T4 e Rubber cushion 2
10 10112031 [229-26356 MLk e Higne compl 2
11 10122031 [229-58003 B3k Ji 2R Rubber cushion 2
12 101830010 [229-26208 WL Sk T 4 ) Rubber cushion nail 8
13 10122022  [229-26505 B i 2R Washer 2
14 10118003  [B9117-552-p00  [#50» Bobbin 2
15 11631008  [B9121-012-0A0 | JMiAF Oiler asm 1
16 11411027 [MDF-RX1600C0 | KiiaE Defrix oil No. 1 1
17 10117001 HLET 148 Needle DBX 1#14-2 4
18 40131017 ke Frame vinyl cover 1

From the library of: Superior §9ewing Machine & Supply LLC



virgil
备注
10122032

virgil
备注
10122033


T, B, ARAME Table & Stand components

70

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+3H. VL3, ER8HMH Table & Stand components

b i ZHMY A ¢ Description Bk
Ref. No. PartNo. Ref. Part No. Amt.
1 11432001 [236-42200 =L Table 1
2 114830014 |SK-3382001-SC | AIZ%] Wood screw D=3.8 L=20 4
3 11431012 |111-56007 &T Case 1
4 11431015 [111-55207 i S 4 Drawer support 2
5 11431017 |D8204-555-D00  |$hIE E Sk Drawer support 1
6 114530012 |SK-3311600-SE | AJZi4T Wood screw D=3.1 L=16 4
7 11431014 [111-55108 fh Drawer 1
8 11432003 [111-57567 SRS T-leg junction 1
9 114530013 [SK-3513200-SC | At8%] Wood screw D=5.1 =32 4
10 11432004 |111-59365 T B T-stand junction 1
11 11432005 |111-59357 B I AR T-stand asm. 1
12 11432006  [GPK-700010A0  |3-HEREH 3-Foint pekal, 70 1
13 11432007 [GPK-710010A0 |2 3RS 2-Foint pekal 71 1

From the library of: Superior élewing Machine & Supply LLC




_}.7\‘-‘ J’K—8995:§‘Fﬁﬁ: ( 1 ) Special parts for JK-8995

From the library of: Superior Sézwing Machine & Supply LLC



5. JK-8995&F 4 (1)

Special parts for JK-8995

F5 |5 Part| ZE4F5Ref. P Description e
Ref. No No Part No Amt
1 301051 400-00209 R (D Face plate 1
2 13122001 ]400-00210 T AR A Face plate packing 1
3 13122003 |TA-1250804-R0O  |%H4TFL % Rubber plug 1
4 13122002  [400-00212 HiFhEE Pressing plate packing 1
5 13112001 |113-00407 E A 3 T e R Presser bar support 1
6 131502001 [SS-1120710-SP  |4&8%/SM3/16 " X 28 1=6.5 Screw SM3/16" X 28 1L=6.5 4
7 13113001 [113-05513 Fe S| Arm thread guide C 1
8 13115001 |113-00308 ETHR Throat plate 1
9 13102008 [400-00220 £ FA Needle bar A 1
10 1313800100{400-00228 PR AT A Threadtake—up compl 1
11 10122003 [SS-6151920-TP | EAR M 7Lz Rubber plug 1
12 1311200600{400-00228 IR RAT A Lifting plate asm. 1
13 13108001  [CS-064061A-SP |42 Thrust collar link 1
14 13112002 [400-00230 6 EBUE AT Lifting lever link 1
15 13109001 [400-00231 J S 4 Presser bar guide bracket 1
16 13112014 |400-00232 JE T SR Guide bracket plate 1
17 131520001 {1113-01702 AT AT IR S04 Link shaft 1
18 1311000100{400-00233 JEIEARF e A Presser lifter cam compl 1
19 1311600100{D1524-415-BBC  |3% & 4R 4 Presser foot asm. 1
20 13128001 [wP-0651001-SC |#)F Washer 1
21 13112004  [400-00333 PR EATAT Thread release 1ink 1
22 13120001 [GAK-A1843000 SEATAT A iR Knee lifter link fulcrum shaft 1
23 131501002 [SS-7110410-SP _ |4ZEEISM11/64 " X40 L=4 Screw SM11/64 " X40 L=4 1
24 1311200500|400-00327 WA R TOURR 2 15 Thread release wire asm. 1
25 13112008 [400-00334 AR S E IR Wire guide 1
26 13112009  |400-00332 AL SE Eire holder bracket 1
27 13127001 |113-005901 AR TR B A Differeftial plate spring 1
28 131520002 [113-06107 P28 TR IR 204 Differeftial plate shaft 1
29 131820003 [SD-0640261-SP__ | #ALBATATRlfriB%] D=3. 65 H=2.|Hinge screw D=3.65 H=2.6 1
31 13102003 [400-00247 RN Feed rocker shaft 1
32 13114001 [D1609-415-B00 | #ik Feed dog 1
33 13103001  |400-00248 EREEER Horizontal feed shaft metal 1
34 1312200500 WA 0il seal 1
36 13119002 ]03A-0016 EJ) Secant knife 1
37 13104006 A Thread shear rock arm 1
38 13119003 [06A—0001 N Motorial knife 1
39 13108003 [236-12716 B3R T RS Bl Thrust collar 1
40 13105009 A Pull rod 1

From the library of: Superior égewing Machine & Supply LLC




-t JK-8995F A (2) Special parts for JK-8995

From the library of: Superior édew/'mg Machine & Supply LLC



+-t. JK-8995& F#: (2)

Special parts for JK-8995

F5 |5 Part| ZE4F5Ref. o Description e
Ref. No No Part No Amt
1 1310100300[400-00281 AT S AR Rocking base compl 1
2 13109003  [400-00289 A 485 Rocking base guide 1
3 131501004 [SS-7091110-TP |3 gk Screw 1
5 13109004  |400-00292 EHLS Slide block guide 1
6 114530001 7S S PR SR E | Screw 1
7 13126004  |400-00293 FEEH (DLC) Link fin 2
8 13111002 [TA-0340201-RO |#&F Plug D=3.3X3.9 L=5 4
10 13104003 [400-00296 e ST Driving crank asm, front 1
11 101511016 [SS-7121410-TP  |#B%[ Screw 1
12 10128003  |WP-0480856-SP | 44| Washer 1
13 13102005  [400-00298 JARESIE Needle feed shaft 1
14 13103002 |400-00299 EHIERLIE Needle feed shaft metal 1
16 13104004 1400-00302 J5 IR B AN Driving crank, rear 1
17 101811016 [SS-7121410-TP  |#B%[ Screw 1
18 10128003  |WP-0480856-SP |44 Washer 1
19 13105005 |400-00304 ST LA 2045 Needle feed rod compl 1
20 13104005 [400-00308 £ AR IR AN fA7 Needle feed arm 1
21 101811016 [SS-7121410-TP  |#B%[ Screw 1
22 10128003  |WP-0480856-SP | 44| Washer 1
24 131520004 |400-00309 Akl gL Needle feed adjusting block 1
25 13109005  [400-00311 A B Needle feed rod steut 1
26 131820005 _[{SD-0800801-TP__ |#li{74Z%] D=8 H=8 Step—screw D=8 H=8 1
27 131520006 [SD-0800802-TP | #lifidB%] D=8 H=8 Step—screw D=8 H=8 1
28 13103003 [112-14509 AR E Bushing 1
29-32 | 10124001 PR AR A Bk Bearing 2
33 13105006 |B2906-415-000 |BREhERF Driving link 1
34 13108002 |CS—-120101B-SH |¥41#| Thrust collar asm 2
35 13IN01002 [NS-6150430-SP  |IBFt Nut 15/64-28 2
36 13128001  [WP-0651001-SC |3 ; Washer 1
38 131B07001 AT PR Bearing 1
39 131801004 [SS-6090660-TP  |#B%I'SMO/64 " X 40 L=6 Screw SM9/64 " X 40 L=6 2
40 131501005 [SS-7112420-SP  |3KzhiciZE) Screw SM11/64" X40 1=24 1
41 13128006  |WP-0602016-SP |44 Washer 1
42 13103008 Hizk A E Needle feed shaft metal 1

From the library of: Superior éSewing Machine & Supply LLC




Special parts for JK-8995

+J\. JK-8995%EFHME (3)

- 778 -
From the library of: Superior S6ewing Machine & Supply LLC



+/\. JK-8995% F# (3)

Special parts for JK-8995

F5 |5 Part| ZE4F5Ref. o Description e
Ref. No No Part No Amt
1 13101004 [400-11344 kit Gear boa cover 1

2 13121001 |400-00343 sk Lubicating inlet 1

3 13111003 [400-00344 Jin s e Lubicating inlet cap 1

4 13122004  [R0O-0481901-00 |0%Y}4] Rubber ring 1

5 1311201100{400-00349 B S SRR L L 2t [Reverse feed switch asm 1

6 13109006 [400-003551 fRlE R 2 2R Reverse feed base 1

7 1311201200{400-00355 FREG bk S QAR A Wiper base compl 1

From the library of: Superior gewing Machine & Supply LLC




+7L. JK-8990DHE A fF Special parts for JK-8990DH

From the library of: Superior égewing Machine & Supply LLC




+7u.

JK-8990DH% F 4

Special parts for JK-8990DH

F5 |5 Part| ZE4F5Ref. o Description e
Ref. No No Part No Amt
1 11415001 [114-00801 £ HR Throat plate 1
2 400527 236-26062 Je LR as A 1 Thread tenstion asm. 1
3 11403031 |236-45609 HATE Needle bar metal, lower 1
4 11402032  [400-00221 £ A Needle bar 1
5 1143800500{236-45559 BRZBAT A Thread take—up compl 1
6 11412063 [B141815H00 RS Needle thread guide 1
7 11427024 |B1505552000A ] s e Feed adjusting spring 1
8 1141600200|D1524555EBL JE JHZE A4 Presser foot asm. 1
9 11427025 RIS 1
11 10114010 |114-03003 Ak Feed dog 1
12 1141002300{236-19000 A IR A Feed driving cam 1
14 11218002 [110-92251 TR Hook asm 1

From the library of: Superior égewing Machine & Supply LLC




	封面
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_40
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_41
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_42
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_43
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_44
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_45
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_46
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_47
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_48
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_49
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_50
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_51
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_52
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_53
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_54
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_55
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_56
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_57
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_58
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_59
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_60
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_61
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_62
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_63
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_64
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_65
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_66
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_67
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_68
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_69
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_70
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_71
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_72
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_73
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_74
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_75
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_76
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_77
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_78
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_79
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_80
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_81
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_82
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_83
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_84
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_85
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_86
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_87
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_88
	JK-8995 introduction_页面_89



